#501‘468

NOTE:
Driver blade tip must be
inspected periodocally for

wear.
Q g Replace when worn. NEW

WORN
Driver Blade
Profile




No.

w N

G
*6

*8

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
25
27
28
31
29
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Code

501043
501752
501300
501017
500461
092042
500407
501001
406041
500455
401946
091208
401950
500456
500454
095432
500453
402906
092971
501061
402011
501283
500249
092235
501002
500866
501286
501333
501334
501219
501299
091622
501410
402669
501590
501241
402668
097748
097746

Description

1T.H.S.C.S. 1/4 -20 x 1/2”
AirDeflector

4 S.H.C.S. 1/4-20 x 1-1/4”

1 Cap

1 O-Ring

2 O-Ring

1 Spring, Main Valve

1 Gasket, Cap

1 Retaining Ring

1 Upper Valve Piston

1 Seal, Main Valve

1 O-Ring

1 O-Ring

1 Lower Valve Piston

1 Post

1 O-Ring

1 Bumper, Post

1 B.H.S.C.S.10-32 x 5/8”

1 O-Ring, Piston

1 Driver Blade

1 Seal Sleeve

1 Sleeve, Machined

1 O-Ring

1 O-Ring, Sleeve

1 O-Ring

1 Bumper

1 Housing

1 Label, Housing-Left

1 Label, Housing -Right

1 End Plug, Housing

2 S.H.C.S. 1/4-20x 1”

1 Reducing Pipe Bushing

1 O-Ring

1 Pin, Trigger

1 Lever

1 Probe

1 Retaining Washer

1 Spring, Valve Pin

1 Valve Pin

No.

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
20
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Code

071297
092174
401958
501039
502480
095417
009016
501006
500849
404800
500850
501409
500717
500902
500783
501770
501771
500848
501046
500513
501500
501567
500509
501028
501360
066840
404414
404325
500520
500458
501137
500899
091618
501654
500525
500779
501336
501136
501480

Description

3 Roll Pin 1/8 x 1-1/8”

1 O-Ring, Valve Body

1 Valve Body

1 Sequential Trigger Assembly
1 Nose

4 Lockwasher 5/16

4 S.H.C.S. 5/16-18 x 1”

1 Spring, W.C.E.

1 Upper W.C.E.

1 Washer, W.C.E.

1 Lower W.C.E.

1 Probe Pin

1 Nail Cover

1 Follower

1 3/16 Hex Key, Short Arm
1 End Cap, Magazine-LF

1 End Cap, Magazine-RT
1 Latch

1 Drum Pin Assembly

1 Negator Assembly

1 Spring, Lever

2 Screw 1/4-28 x 3/4”

1 Front Bracket

1 Spring, Latch

1 Shoulder Screw #8

1 8.H.C.S. 8-32 x 3/4”

2 Flatwasher #8

3 Stop Nut

2 Wear Strip

1 Warning Label

1 Logo Label

1 Piston

1 S.H.C.S. 1/4-20 x 1/2”

1 Magazine w/ Wear Strips
15/ 16”-24, Lock Nut 1 Washer
1 Flange

1 Shoulder Screw

1 Name plate

1 Faste ner Useage Label




GB DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

FR DE ES
PT IT NL
DK SE NO
Fl PL cz HU
GR RU ET
LT Lv HR SK
VB AR ISL
ITW Befestigungssysteme Gmb VALENCE, le 06/03/18
Carl - Zeiss - Str Guillaume Hildenbrand
30966 HEMMINGEN - Germany (Product Marketing & Developmient Director)

GB We declare that this product conforms with the standard or other standard documents. In accordance with the
provisions of the EC Directives.

FR Nous déclarons que ce produit est conforme aux normes ou autres documents normatifs. Conformément aux
dispositions des Directives CE.

DE Wir bestatigen, dass dieses Produkt den Normen bzw. sonstigen Regelwerken entspricht. GemaB den Bestim-
mungen der EC-Richtlinien.

ES Declaramos que este producto se conforma a las normas u otros documentos normativos. Conforme a lo estab-
lecido por las Directivas CE.

PT Declaramos que este produto obedece as normas ou a outros documentos normativos. De acordo com as
disposicoes das Directivas EC.

T Si dichiara che questo prodotto e conforme alle norme ovvero agli altri documenti normativi. In conformita
alle disposizioni delle Direttive C.E.

NL Wij verklaren dat dit product conform is met de normen en andere normatieve documenten. Conform met de
bepalingen van de EEG-Richtlijnen.

DK Erklaerer vi, at dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med standarder og gvrige normative dokumenter. | hen-
hold til bestemmelserne i EQF-direktiverne.

SE Vi deklarerar att denna produkt ar i overensstammelse med standarderna och andra normativa dokument.
Enligt bestammelserna i EG-Direktiven.

NO Vi erklaerer at dette produktet er i overensstemmelse med alle standarder og normer. | overensstemmelse med
E@F-direktivene.

Fl Ilmoitamme, etta tama tuote noudattaa normeja tai muita normatiivisia asiakirjoja. EC-direktiivien maarays-
ten mukaisesti.

PL Oswiadczamy, ze produkt jest zgodny z normami lub innymi dokumentami normatywnymi. Zgodnie z przepisa-
mi dyrektyw EC.

cs Prohlasujeme, ze tento vyrobek je v souladu s normami ¢i jinymi normativnimi dokumenty. V souladu s ustano-
venimi smérnic EC.

HU Kijelentjik, hogy ez a termek megfelel a szabvanyoknak es egyéb normativ dokumentumoknak. Az EGK
iranyelvekkel 6sszhangban.

GR ANAWVOULE OTL TO TAPOV TPOIOV CUHMWVEL JE TA TTPOTUTIA KAl TA UTOAOLTA £YyPA@A TUTIOTIOINONG. ZUPQWVA HE
TIc dlatagsic twv 0dnylwy EOK.

RU | Mol 3asiBN15EM, 4TO 3TO M3AE/ME COOTBETCTBYET HOPMAM MM APYTMM HOPMATMBHBIM [OKYMEHTAM. B
COOTBETCTBUM C pacnopsxeHnamu Jinpektms EC.

ET Kaesolevaga kinnitame, et see toode vastab standardile voi teistele standarddokumentidele EU direktiivi
satete kohaselt.
Mes pareiskiame, jog Sis produktas atitinka normas ir kitus normatyvinius dokumentus. Atitinka EB direktyvy

LT nuostatas.

v Mes pazinojam, ka Sis izstradajums atbilst standartam vai citiem standarta dokumentiem. Saskana ar EK
direktivas noteikumiem.

HR Izjavljujemo da je ovaj proizvod u skladu sa standardom ili drugim standardnim dokumentima. U skladu s
odredbama direktiva EU.

SK Vyhlasujeme, Ze tento vyrobok je v sulade s normou alebo inymi standardnymi dokumentmi. V sdlade s ustano-
veniami smernic EU.
Izjavljamo, da je ta izdelek skladen s standardi ali drugimi standardnimi dokumenti. V skladu z dolocbami

VB | direktiv EU.

AR &GJJ“MM\&Gﬂ&hEM“MO‘OFJCM

s 90 9d) M) Cilgna o8 G gt Vauda s JAY) ailaall

ISL | Vid stadfestum ad vara pessi uppfyllir stadlana eda onnur stodlud gogn i samraemi vid akvaedi tilskipana ESB.

EN ISO 11148-13 : 2018 - 2006/42/EC

10



NOTES:

11



_,?JPaslade‘“’

ITW CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS EUROPE
Code 515867_1 (05/2019)
www.spitpaslode.com




